

101444873

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 1-27 ORECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Miller Company 290 Pratt Street Meriden, CT 06450 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Connecticut Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Duerer Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 290 Pratt Street City: Meriden State: CT ZIP: 06450 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State Connecticut Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	
Execution Date:June 8, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/876,017 Additional numbers attain 	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,203,863; 2,295,779; 1,249,575 ched? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. William Reinsmith	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Murtha Cullina LLP 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace I City: Hartford State: CT ZIP: 06103	8. Deposit account number: 08-1388 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. R. William Reinsmith Name of Person Signing	ation/is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the July 27, 2000 Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).

08/28/2000 DNGUYEN 00000002 081388 75876017 01 00:481 40:00 05

TRADEMARK REEL: 002125 FRAME: 0504

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, The Miller Company, a Connecticut corporation with offices at 290 Pratt Street, Meriden, CT 06450 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A annexed hereto and made part hereof, which trademarks are registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with Registration and Serial Numbers and dates of registration or application, as shown on Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Duerer Corporation, a Connecticut corporation, with offices at 290 Pratt Street, Meriden, CT 06450 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 8, 2000 (the "Agreement"), to which Assignor and Assignee are parties, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations/applications thereof which are set forth on Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the registrations and applications thereof listed on the attached Schedule A, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, all causes of action for past infringement thereof, and the registrations and applications thereof as set forth in Schedule A.

THE MILLER COMPANY

By: Bd Florage P Name: B. 6. TREMAINE PA Title: PRESIDENT + C.E.O.

CITY OF NEW YORK COUNTRY OF NEW YORK

RECORDED: 07/27/2000

On this 8th day of June, 2000, before me appeared B. 6. Tremaine III, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so.

CLARA EVANS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
NO 31-4994653
QUALIFIED IN NEW YORK COUNTY
COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 13, 2002

583310.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002125 FRAME: 0505